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Date Meeting / Event (incl. topic / meeting participants, as applicable) Location 

Friday, 1 July European Parliament Innovation Day on “The EU in the world 
created by the Ukraine war” – pre-recorded keynote speech on 
“Europe as a common shield: protecting the euro area economy 
from global shocks” 

 

Monday, 4 July Meeting with SWIFT, on the analysis of SWIFT operations – 
teleconference 

 

Tuesday, 5 July Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 6 July Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 7 July Euro Retail Payments Board (ERPB) meeting – teleconference  

Friday, 8 July Central bank digital currency (CBDC) high-level task force ECB 

Monday, 11 July Meeting with Deputy Minister of Finance of the Czech Republic, 
Mr Jiří Georgiev, on the economic and financial priorities for the 
Czech Presidency of the Council of the European Union 

Brussels 

 Eurogroup Brussels 

 European Stability Mechanism (ESM) Board of Governors  Brussels 

Tuesday, 12 July Signing of letter of intent regarding the EU Issuance Service to be 
set up by the ECB, the European Commission and the Nationale 
Bank van België/Banque Nationale de Belgique 

Brussels 

 Executive Board Remote 
participation 

Wednesday, 13 July Meeting with International Monetary Fund (IMF), Mr Tobias Adrian, 
Financial Counsellor and Director of the Monetary and Capital 
Markets Department, on global payments – teleconference 

 

Thursday, 14 July Meeting with Italian Banking Association (ABI), on digital 
currencies 

Rome 
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Friday, 15 July G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors  Remote 
participation 

Saturday, 16 July G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors Remote 
participation 

Tuesday, 19 July Executive Board ECB 

Wednesday, 20 July Governing Council ECB 

Thursday, 21 July Governing Council ECB 

Friday, 22 July CBDC steering group – teleconference  

Monday, 25 July CBDC high-level task force – teleconference  

Tuesday, 26 July Executive Board – teleconference  
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